

MIL-M-23305(AS)
AMENDMENT-1
7 July 1975

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

MANUAL: TECHNICAL, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, AND
OVERHAUL INSTRUCTIONS WITH ILLUSTRATED
PARTS BREAKDOWN (FOR AIRCRAFT LAUNCHING
AND RECOVERY EQUIPMENT); PREPARATION OF

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-M-23305(AS), 5 June 1962.

Page 1

1.2, delete paragraph.

Pages 1 and 2

2.1, delete and substitute:

"2.1 The following documents, of the issue in effect on the date of invitation for bids or request for proposal, form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein:

SPECIFICATIONS

Military

MIL-D-1000/1	Drawings, Engineering and Associated Data Manuals, Technical, Illustrated Parts Break- down, Preparation of
MIL-M-008910A	
MIL-M-38784	Manuals, Technical: General Requirements for Preparation of
MIL-P-38790	Printing Production of Technical Manuals: General Requirements for
MIL-M-81203	Manuals, Technical; In-Process Reviews. Validation, and Verification Support of
MIL-M-81748	Manuals, Technical: Rapid Action Changes; Requirements for Preparation of

PUBLICATIONS

Military

Department of Defense

Cataloging Handbooks, H4-1 and H4-2	Federal Supply Code for Manufacturers
NAVAIR 00-25-600	Technical Manual: In-Process Reviews, Validation, and Verification Guide

TMSS

MIL-M-23305(AS)
AMENDMENT--1

Pages 1 and 2 (cont'd)

(Copies of documents, other than specifications and standards, required by contractors in connection with specific procurement functions should be obtained from the procuring activity or as directed by the contracting officer. Specifications and standards are available from the U.S. Naval Publications and Forms Center, 5801 Tabor Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19120.)"

Page 2

3.1, line 1, delete "Format" and substitute "General."

3.1.1, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-H-5474" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.2, delete paragraph.

Page 3

3.1.4, delete and substitute:

"3.1.4 Security Classification. Classified information shall be handled in accordance with the latest security regulations and MIL-M-38784."

3.1.5, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-STD-12 and ANA Bulletin No. 261" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.6, delete paragraph and its subparagraphs entirely.

3.1.7, line 1, delete "Specification MIL-H-5474" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

Page 4

3.1.9, line 2, delete "Standard MIL-STD-15" and substitute "MIL-M-38784;"
line 3, delete "Standard MIL-STD-17" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.11, delete paragraph.

3.1.13, line 2, delete "Federal stock or;"
line 3, delete "Federal stock or equivalent."

3.1.13.1, delete paragraph.

3.1.14, line 2, delete "Standard MIL-STD-16" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.16, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-H-5474" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

Page 5

3.1.16.2, delete last two sentences and substitute "Line illustrations shall be used for exploded views showing intricate parts. Photo and/or other methods of illustration shall not be used unless authorized by the procuring activity."

3.1.16.6, line 4, delete "the latest issue of Specification MIL-M-8910" and substitute "MIL-M-008910A."

3.1.17.1, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-H-5474" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.18, delete and substitute:

"3.1.18. Health Hazard Precautionary Data. Occupational safety requirements shall be included in accordance with MIL-M-38784."

3.1.21, line 2, add: "Color coding shall not be used. Crosshatching or other recognized non-color keying methods shall be used where necessary for clarity."

3.1.23, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-N-17792(Aer)" and substitute "MIL-P-38790."

Page 6

3.1.24, line 2, delete "Specifications MIL-H-5474 and MIL-H-7863(Wep)" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.1.25, add as new paragraph:

"3.1.25 Rapid Action Changes. Rapid Action Changes (RAC's) shall be prepared in accordance with MIL-M-81748."

3.2.1, line 2, delete "Specification MIL-H-7863(Wep)" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

3.2.2, delete paragraph.

3.2.3, delete and substitute:

"3.2.3 Table of Contents. The table of contents shall be prepared in accordance with MIL-M-38784."

3.2.4, delete and substitute:

"3.2.4 List of Illustrations. The list of illustrations shall be prepared in accordance with MIL-M-38784."

3.2.5, delete and substitute:

"3.2.5 List of Tables. The list of tables shall be prepared in accordance with MIL-M-38784."

MIL-M-23305(AS)
AMENDMENT-1

Page 17

3.4.1, line 3, delete "the latest issue of Specification MIL-M-8910" and substitute "MIL-M-008910A."

Page 19

3.4.4, line 3, delete "the latest issue of Specification MIL-M-8910" and substitute "MIL-M-008910A."

Page 20

3.4.4.3, line 3, delete "the latest issue of Specification MIL-M-8910" and substitute "MIL-M-008910A."

Pages 22 and 23

4., delete entire section and substitute:

"4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS.

"4.1 Responsibility for Inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the supplier is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified in the contract or an order, the supplier may use his own or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the inspection requirements herein, unless disapproved by the Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements.

"4.2 In-Process Review, Validation, and Verification. Quality assurance requirements necessary to insure adequacy and accuracy of manual content shall be in accordance with MIL-M-81203 and NAVAIR 00-25-600."

5.1.1, line 3, delete "Specification MIL-H-5474" and substitute "MIL-M-38784."

5.1.3, line 3, delete "Specification MIL-N-17792(Aer)" and substitute "MIL-P-38790."

Page 25

Figure 1, delete.

Custodian:
Navy - AS

Preparing activity:
Navy - AS
Project No. TMSS-N089